
OJ/S S233
02/12/2016
423846-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

02/12/2016 S233
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:423846-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML

Slovenia-Ljubljana: The provision of maintenance and development services
for the IT applications of the Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators

2016/S 233-423846

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators
Trg republike 3
Ljubljana
1000
Slovenia
Contact person: Ms Mateja Vavtar
Telephone:  +386 82053400
E-mail: ACER-OP-ADMIN-07-2016@acer.europa.eu 
Fax:  +386 82053413
NUTS code: SI0
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.acer.europa.eu/

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
The provision of maintenance and development services for the IT applications of the Agency for the
Cooperation of Energy Regulators.
Reference number: ACER/OP/ADMIN/07/2016.

II.1.2) Main CPV code
72000000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:

mailto:ACER-OP-ADMIN-07-2016@acer.europa.eu
http://www.acer.europa.eu/


OJ/S S233
02/12/2016
423846-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

02/12/2016 S233
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

The provision of services which shall provide the Agency with maintenance, support and development services
for the IT applications with the aim to create, manage, and further improve the Agency's IT applications
which represent a vital electronic process to deliver its tasks and to strengthen its overall communication and
cooperation with its target audiences at any level.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 1 560 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Maintenance, support and development services for the Java/PHP applications
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
72000000
72212000
72267000
72261000
72262000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: EE
Main site or place of performance:
Contractor's premises.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The provision of maintenance, support and development services for the Java/PHP applications shall include,
but not be limited to these only: (i) development of new Web-based applications; (ii) maintenance of developed
Web-based applications; and (iii) upgrading and evolution of Web-based applications.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Technical quality / Weighting: 60
Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



OJ/S S233
02/12/2016
423846-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

02/12/2016 S233
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 146-262825

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: ACER/OP/ADMIN/07/2016/Lot 2

Lot No: 2

Title:
Maintenance, support and development services for the Java/PHP applications

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
10/11/2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Tripledev OŰ
Veerenni 58a-5/3
Tallinn
11314
Estonia
NUTS code: EE00
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Trinidad Consulting OŰ
Akadeemia tee 21/4
Tallinn
12618
Estonia
NUTS code: EE00
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 960 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 960 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted
Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted:
— Maintenance of IT applications and development services.
— Experts: (3) PHP developer experts and (1) team leader/project manager.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:262825-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S233
02/12/2016
423846-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

02/12/2016 S233
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
General Court of the European Union
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu 
Fax:  +352 4303-2100
Internet address:http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff, or, in absence thereof, of the day on which it came to
knowledge. A complaint to the European Ombudsman does not have as an effect either to suspend this period
or to open a new period for lodging appeals.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
22/11/2016

mailto:generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

